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CHAPTER 287. 

[Published April 12, 1862.] 

AN ACT to authorize the assessment of the real property of the- 
town of Westford, in the county of Dodge, for the year 1862. 

The people of the state of TVisconsin, represented in senate - 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. It shall be the duty of the assessors. Oritais.  moment 
the town of Westford, in the county of Dodge, to as- 'An otequanza.  
sees all the real property of said town for the year 
1862, (and) which assessment shall be made and equal-
ized in all respects as is now provided by law for bien-
nial assessments and equalization, and when so com-
pleted, shall be the assessment roll of said town for 
the year 1862, for all purposes : provided, that the ag- 	gab! 
gregate amount of such assessment shall be the same 
as the aggregate amount of the assessment of said town 
for the year 1861. 

&grim 2. This act shall take effect from and after 
its passage and publica'.ion. 

Approved April 5, 1862. 

CHAPTER 288. 

[Published April 12, 1862.] 

AN ACT to authorize the town of Belgium, in the county of Ozau-
kee, to make a new assessment of real estate in said town, for 
the year 1862. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. The town of Belgium, in the county of New assessment 
authorised. Ozaukee, is hereby authorized -to make a new assess-

ment of real estate in said town, for the year 1862, 
and to equalize the same as now provided by law for 
the assessment and equalization of taxes; and the as-
sessment roll of said town, when completed as now 
required by law, shall have full force and effect for all 
purposes whatsoever. 
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SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved April 5, 1862. 

CHAPTER 289. 

[Published April 12, 1862.3 

AN ACT to authorize the town clerk of the town of Wautoma, 
1Vaushara county, to make return of a special school district 
tax, as delinquent, to the treasurer of said county. 

Return of spe-
cial school die. 
trict tax, 

Apportionment 
of tax. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The town clerk of the town of Wauto-
ma, county of Waushara, is hereby authorized and re-
quired to make return to the county treasurer of 
Waushara county, within ten days after the passage of 
this act, of the special school district tax returned to 
said town clerk by the treasurer of school district num-
ber seven, of the town of Wautoma, on the twenty-
second day of April, 1861. 

SECTION 2. The said town clerk is hereby required, 
within the ten days aforesaid, to apportion and enter 
in the assessment roll of his town for the year 1861, 
opposite the respective names and estate [estates] of the 
several corporations and persons liable to pay said tax, 
the amount of such special tax chargeable thereon, ac-
cording to the return of the district treasurer aforesaid, 
and to transcribe such entries on the duplicate assessment 
roll of said town, now on file in the office of the treas-
urer of said county of Waushara. Such entry, when 
so made and transcribed, shall be as valid and effectual 
as if the same had been duly • made by said town clerk 
before the delivery of said duplicate assessment roll to 
the treasurer of the town of Wautoma ; and the tran-
scribing thereof, in said duplicate assessment roll, as 
hereinbefore mentioned, shall have the same force and 
effect, so far as relates to those lands which were re-
turned with delihquent taxes thereon, as if said town 
treasurer of said town of Wautoma had returned said 


